
 Florida College System
2019-20 Associate in Arts Degree Completers

Initial Continuing Education Data

STUDENTS REPORTED - Total population of graduates with a valid SSN reported for follow-up to FETPIP.  

# PUBLIC UNIVERSITY - Population of STUDENTS REPORTED found enrolled at a public university.

% PUBLIC UNIVERSITY - # PUBLIC UNIVERSITY divided by STUDENTS REPORTED.

# PRIVATE UNIVERSITY - Population of STUDENTS REPORTED found enrolled at a private university.

% PRIVATE UNIVERSITY - # PRIVATE UNIVERSITY divided by STUDENTS REPORTED.

# FLORIDA COLLEGE SYSTEM - Population of STUDENTS REPORTED found enrolled at a Florida College System institution.

% FLORIDA COLLEGE SYSTEM - # FLORIDA COLLEGE SYSTEM divided by STUDENTS REPORTED.

# DISTRICT PSEC - Population of STUDENTS REPORTED found enrolled in a district postsecondary program.

% DISTRICT PSEC - # DISTRICT PSEC divided by STUDENTS REPORTED.

# CONTINUING EDUCATION  - Population of STUDENTS REPORTED found enrolled in a postsecondary institution for the Fall semester of  
2020 or the Winter/Spring semester of 2021.

% CONTINUING EDUCATION - # CONTINUING EDUCATION divided by STUDENTS REPORTED.

Notes: Values are displayed for populations of 10 or more. 
Values for populations less than 10, but greater than 0, are suppressed with (****) for numeric values and (***%) for percent values.
Values equal to 0 are suppressed with (-) for numeric values.



 Florida College System
2019-20 Associate in Arts Degree Completers

Initial Continuing Education Data

College Name

Students
Reported

University

Public Private
#          % #          %

Florida College 
System

#          %

District 
PSEC

#          %

Continuing 
Education
#          %

PRIVATE UNIVERSITY ENROLLMENTS (ICUF)

AdventHealth Barry Bethune Edward Waters

Ave Maria Beacon Eckerd Embry

BROWARD

CENTRAL FLORIDA

CHIPOLA

DAYTONA

EASTERN FLORIDA

FLORIDA GATEWAY

FLORIDA KEYS

FLORIDA SOUTHWESTERN

GULF COAST

HILLSBOROUGH

INDIAN RIVER

JACKSONVILLE

LAKE-SUMTER

MANATEE-SARASOTA

MIAMI DADE

NORTH FLORIDA

NORTHWEST FLORIDA

PALM BEACH

PASCO-HERNANDO

PENSACOLA

POLK

SANTA FE

SEMINOLE

SOUTH FLORIDA

ST. JOHNS

ST. PETERSBURG

TALLAHASSEE

VALENCIA

4,814

880

254

1,855

2,244

378

61

1,991

488

3,148

1,888

1,573

768

1,172

8,703

168

779

3,843

1,405

1,206

1,238

2,146

1,959

272

657

3,134

2,509

6,967

2,185

340

85

638

906

102

13

869

215

1,640

495

553

401

526

4,164

42

326

1,614

605

485

365

1,163

949

78

307

995

1,567

4,038

45%

39%

33%

34%

40%

27%

21%

44%

44%

52%

26%

35%

52%

45%

48%

25%

42%

42%

43%

40%

29%

54%

48%

29%

47%

32%

62%

58%

150

17

****

78

81

39

****

39

****

82

58

36

26

27

335

11

****

128

62

****

68

32

45

14

31

50

90

73

3%

2%

***%

4%

4%

10%

***%

2%

***%

3%

3%

2%

3%

2%

4%

7%

***%

3%

4%

***%

5%

1%

2%

5%

5%

2%

4%

1%

828

204

84

490

588

98

14

408

80

313

752

474

106

210

1,461

34

155

807

276

216

419

423

413

72

119

1,095

180

822

17%

23%

33%

26%

26%

26%

23%

20%

16%

10%

40%

30%

14%

18%

17%

20%

20%

21%

20%

18%

34%

20%

21%

26%

18%

35%

7%

12%

23

****

****

****

-

****

-

23

****

11

****

****

****

22

19

****

****

****

****

****

****

****

****

****

****

****

****

28

<1%

***%

***%

***%

---%

***%

---%

1%

***%

<1%

***%

***%

***%

2%

<1%

***%

***%

***%

***%

***%

***%

***%

***%

***%

***%

***%

***%

<1%

3,186

568

180

1,209

1,575

241

28

1,339

303

2,046

1,307

1,064

539

785

5,979

88

494

2,551

948

713

860

1,623

1,413

165

460

2,146

1,844

4,961

66%

65%

71%

65%

70%

64%

46%

67%

62%

65%

69%

68%

70%

67%

69%

52%

63%

66%

67%

59%

69%

76%

72%

61%

70%

68%

73%

71%

-

-

-

****

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

****

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

****

****

-

-

-

****

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

****

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

22

-

-

-

****

-

-

-

-

-

-

****

-

****

53

-

****

****

****

-

-

****

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

****

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

****

****

-

-

-

-

****

****

-

-

****

-

-

-

-

****

-

****

-

****

****

-

-

-

****

****

-

-

-

-

-

-

****

-

-

****

-

****

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

****

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

****

-

****

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

****

****

****

****

****

-

-

****

****

****

-

-

-

****

****

-

****

****

****

-

-

****

****

****

****

****

-

TOTALS:  56,496  25,664 45%  1,602 3%  11,140 20%  206 <1%  38,612 68% 16 **** 84 **** 11 **** **** 43

Student enrollments are counted in one educational sector with a selection priority of Public University, Private University, Florida College System, and District PSEC.
Students may be in multiple settings, therefore the details may exceed the total unduplicated count.
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Florida College System
2019-20 Associate in Arts Degree Completers

Initial Continuing Education Data

                                        College Name

Students
Reported

University

Public Private
#  % #  %

Florida College 
System

#  %

District 
PSEC

#  %

Continuing 
Education
#  %

Everglades

PRIVATE UNIVERSITY ENROLLMENTS (ICUF)

FL College FL Memorial Hodges

Flagler FL Tech FL Southern Jacksonville

BROWARD 4,814 2,185 45% 150 3% 828 17% 23 <1% 3,186 66% - - - - **** **** - ****

CENTRAL FLORIDA 880 340 39% 17 2% 204 23% **** ***% 568 65% - **** - - - - - -

CHIPOLA 254 85 33% **** ***% 84 33% **** ***% 180 71% - - - - - - - -

DAYTONA 1,855 638 34% 78 4% 490 26% **** ***% 1,209 65% **** 10 - **** - **** - ****

EASTERN FLORIDA 2,244 906 40% 81 4% 588 26% - ---% 1,575 70% - **** - 38 - **** - -

FLORIDA GATEWAY 378 102 27% 39 10% 98 26% **** ***% 241 64% - - - - - - - ****

FLORIDA KEYS 61 13 21% **** ***% 14 23% - ---% 28 46% - - - - - - - -

FLORIDA SOUTHWESTERN 1,991 869 44% 39 2% 408 20% 23 1% 1,339 67% - - - **** - **** **** -

GULF COAST 488 215 44% **** ***% 80 16% **** ***% 303 62% - **** - - - - - -

HILLSBOROUGH 3,148 1,640 52% 82 3% 313 10% 11 <1% 2,046 65% **** **** **** **** - **** - -

INDIAN RIVER 1,888 495 26% 58 3% 752 40% **** ***% 1,307 69% - **** - **** - **** - ****

JACKSONVILLE 1,573 553 35% 36 2% 474 30% **** ***% 1,064 68% - **** - - - **** - 28

LAKE-SUMTER 768 401 52% 26 3% 106 14% **** ***% 539 70% - **** - **** - - - -

MANATEE-SARASOTA 1,172 526 45% 27 2% 210 18% 22 2% 785 67% - **** - - - **** - -

MIAMI DADE 8,703 4,164 48% 335 4% 1,461 17% 19 <1% 5,979 69% - **** - **** **** - - -

NORTH FLORIDA 168 42 25% 11 7% 34 20% **** ***% 88 52% - **** - - - - - -

NORTHWEST FLORIDA 779 326 42% **** ***% 155 20% **** ***% 494 63% - **** - - - **** - -

PALM BEACH 3,843 1,614 42% 128 3% 807 21% **** ***% 2,551 66% **** **** - - - - - -

PASCO-HERNANDO 1,405 605 43% 62 4% 276 20% **** ***% 948 67% - **** - **** - **** - -

PENSACOLA 1,206 485 40% **** ***% 216 18% **** ***% 713 59% - - - **** - - - -

POLK 1,238 365 29% 68 5% 419 34% **** ***% 860 69% - **** - **** - 24 - ****

SANTA FE 2,146 1,163 54% 32 1% 423 20% **** ***% 1,623 76% - **** - - - **** - ****

SEMINOLE 1,959 949 48% 45 2% 413 21% **** ***% 1,413 72% - - - **** - - - -

SOUTH FLORIDA 272 78 29% 14 5% 72 26% **** ***% 165 61% - - - - - **** - -

ST. JOHNS 657 307 47% 31 5% 119 18% **** ***% 460 70% - 10 - **** - - - ****

ST. PETERSBURG 3,134 995 32% 50 2% 1,095 35% **** ***% 2,146 68% **** - - **** - **** - -

TALLAHASSEE 2,509 1,567 62% 90 4% 180 7% **** ***% 1,844 73% - 65 - **** - - - -

VALENCIA 6,967 4,038 58% 73 1% 822 12% 28 <1% 4,961 71% - - - **** - - - -

TOTALS:  56,496  25,664 45%  1,602 3%  11,140 20%  206 <1%  38,612 68% **** 110 **** 66 **** 53 **** 45

Student enrollments are counted in one educational sector with a selection priority of Public University, Private University, Florida College System, and District PSEC.
Students may be in multiple settings, therefore the details may exceed the total unduplicated count.
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 Florida College System
2019-20 Associate in Arts Degree Completers

Initial Continuing Education Data

                                        College Name

Students
Reported

University

Public Private
#  % #  %

Florida College 
System

#  %

District 
PSEC

#  %

Continuing 
Education
#  % Keiser

PRIVATE UNIVERSITY ENROLLMENTS (ICUF)

Lynn Miami Nova Palm Ringling Rollins Saint Leo

BROWARD 4,814 2,185 45% 150 3% 828 17% 23 <1% 3,186 66% 20
Beach

**** 12 76 **** - - -

CENTRAL FLORIDA 880 340 39% 17 2% 204 23% **** ***% 568 65% - **** - - **** - - ****

CHIPOLA 254 85 33% **** ***% 84 33% **** ***% 180 71% **** - - - - - **** -

DAYTONA 1,855 638 34% 78 4% 490 26% **** ***% 1,209 65% **** - - **** **** - - ****

EASTERN FLORIDA 2,244 906 40% 81 4% 588 26% - ---% 1,575 70% 11 **** - **** **** - **** -

FLORIDA GATEWAY 378 102 27% 39 10% 98 26% **** ***% 241 64% **** - - - - - **** 29

FLORIDA KEYS 61 13 21% **** ***% 14 23% - ---% 28 46% - - - - - - - -

FLORIDA SOUTHWESTERN 1,991 869 44% 39 2% 408 20% 23 1% 1,339 67% **** - **** 11 - - **** ****

GULF COAST 488 215 44% **** ***% 80 16% **** ***% 303 62% - - - - - - **** -

HILLSBOROUGH 3,148 1,640 52% 82 3% 313 10% 11 <1% 2,046 65% 11 - - **** - - - 21

INDIAN RIVER 1,888 495 26% 58 3% 752 40% **** ***% 1,307 69% 17 **** **** **** **** - **** -

JACKSONVILLE 1,573 553 35% 36 2% 474 30% **** ***% 1,064 68% **** - - - - - - -

LAKE-SUMTER 768 401 52% 26 3% 106 14% **** ***% 539 70% **** - - **** **** - **** ****

MANATEE-SARASOTA 1,172 526 45% 27 2% 210 18% 22 2% 785 67% **** - **** - **** - - ****

MIAMI DADE 8,703 4,164 48% 335 4% 1,461 17% 19 <1% 5,979 69% 18 - 90 120 - **** - ****

NORTH FLORIDA 168 42 25% 11 7% 34 20% **** ***% 88 52% - - - - - - - ****

NORTHWEST FLORIDA 779 326 42% **** ***% 155 20% **** ***% 494 63% - - - **** **** - - -

PALM BEACH 3,843 1,614 42% 128 3% 807 21% **** ***% 2,551 66% 26 **** **** 13 53 - - -

PASCO-HERNANDO 1,405 605 43% 62 4% 276 20% **** ***% 948 67% **** - - **** - - - 33

PENSACOLA 1,206 485 40% **** ***% 216 18% **** ***% 713 59% - - - - - - - ****

POLK 1,238 365 29% 68 5% 419 34% **** ***% 860 69% **** - - **** - **** - -

SANTA FE 2,146 1,163 54% 32 1% 423 20% **** ***% 1,623 76% **** - **** - - - **** 15

SEMINOLE 1,959 949 48% 45 2% 413 21% **** ***% 1,413 72% 11 - - **** - **** 11 -

SOUTH FLORIDA 272 78 29% 14 5% 72 26% **** ***% 165 61% **** - - - - - - ****

ST. JOHNS 657 307 47% 31 5% 119 18% **** ***% 460 70% **** - **** - **** - - ****

ST. PETERSBURG 3,134 995 32% 50 2% 1,095 35% **** ***% 2,146 68% **** - - **** - **** - ****

TALLAHASSEE 2,509 1,567 62% 90 4% 180 7% **** ***% 1,844 73% **** - - **** **** - - ****

VALENCIA 6,967 4,038 58% 73 1% 822 12% 28 <1% 4,961 71% 18 - **** - **** - 25 ****

TOTALS:  56,496  25,664 45%  1,602 3%  11,140 20%  206 <1%  38,612 68% 194 **** 122 240 77 **** 46 149

Student enrollments are counted in one educational sector with a selection priority of Public University, Private University, Florida College System, and District PSEC.
Students may be in multiple settings, therefore the details may exceed the total unduplicated count.

1/19/2022Source: Florida Education & Training Placement Information Program Page 4 of 5



 Florida College System
2019-20 Associate in Arts Degree Completers

Initial Continuing Education Data

                                        College Name

Students
Reported

University

Public Private
#  % #  %

Florida College 
System

#  %

District 
PSEC

#  %

Continuing 
Education
#  %

PRIVATE UNIVERSITY ENROLLMENTS (ICUF)

Southeastern St. Thomas Stetson Tampa Warner Webber

BROWARD 4,814 2,185 45% 150 3% 828 17% 23 <1% 3,186 66% - **** - - - -

CENTRAL FLORIDA 880 340 39% 17 2% 204 23% **** ***% 568 65% **** - **** **** - -

CHIPOLA 254 85 33% **** ***% 84 33% **** ***% 180 71% - - **** - - -

DAYTONA 1,855 638 34% 78 4% 490 26% **** ***% 1,209 65% **** - 35 - **** ****

EASTERN FLORIDA 2,244 906 40% 81 4% 588 26% - ---% 1,575 70% **** - **** **** **** -

FLORIDA GATEWAY 378 102 27% 39 10% 98 26% **** ***% 241 64% **** - **** - - -

FLORIDA KEYS 61 13 21% **** ***% 14 23% - ---% 28 46% - - - **** - -

FLORIDA SOUTHWESTERN 1,991 869 44% 39 2% 408 20% 23 1% 1,339 67% **** - **** - - -

GULF COAST 488 215 44% **** ***% 80 16% **** ***% 303 62% **** - - - - -

HILLSBOROUGH 3,148 1,640 52% 82 3% 313 10% 11 <1% 2,046 65% **** **** - 19 **** ****

INDIAN RIVER 1,888 495 26% 58 3% 752 40% **** ***% 1,307 69% **** **** **** - - -

JACKSONVILLE 1,573 553 35% 36 2% 474 30% **** ***% 1,064 68% **** - - - - -

LAKE-SUMTER 768 401 52% 26 3% 106 14% **** ***% 539 70% **** - **** - **** -

MANATEE-SARASOTA 1,172 526 45% 27 2% 210 18% 22 2% 785 67% **** - **** **** **** -

MIAMI DADE 8,703 4,164 48% 335 4% 1,461 17% 19 <1% 5,979 69% **** 27 - - - -

NORTH FLORIDA 168 42 25% 11 7% 34 20% **** ***% 88 52% - - - - - -

NORTHWEST FLORIDA 779 326 42% **** ***% 155 20% **** ***% 494 63% **** - - - - -

PALM BEACH 3,843 1,614 42% 128 3% 807 21% **** ***% 2,551 66% **** **** **** **** - ****

PASCO-HERNANDO 1,405 605 43% 62 4% 276 20% **** ***% 948 67% **** - **** **** **** -

PENSACOLA 1,206 485 40% **** ***% 216 18% **** ***% 713 59% - **** - **** **** -

POLK 1,238 365 29% 68 5% 419 34% **** ***% 860 69% 12 - **** **** **** ****

SANTA FE 2,146 1,163 54% 32 1% 423 20% **** ***% 1,623 76% **** **** - - - ****

SEMINOLE 1,959 949 48% 45 2% 413 21% **** ***% 1,413 72% - - 11 - **** -

SOUTH FLORIDA 272 78 29% 14 5% 72 26% **** ***% 165 61% **** - - - **** -

ST. JOHNS 657 307 47% 31 5% 119 18% **** ***% 460 70% - - **** **** - -

ST. PETERSBURG 3,134 995 32% 50 2% 1,095 35% **** ***% 2,146 68% **** - **** 13 - ****

TALLAHASSEE 2,509 1,567 62% 90 4% 180 7% **** ***% 1,844 73% - - **** **** - ****

VALENCIA 6,967 4,038 58% 73 1% 822 12% 28 <1% 4,961 71% **** - - **** - -

TOTALS:  56,496  25,664 45%  1,602 3%  11,140 20%  206 <1%  38,612 68% 69 43 75 51 19 12

Student enrollments are counted in one educational sector with a selection priority of Public University, Private University, Florida College System, and District PSEC.
Students may be in multiple settings, therefore the details may exceed the total unduplicated count.
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